
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 9.7 3.20 2254.0 87,636 87,636 78,681 111.4
2 晴れ 9.0 5.00 2216.0 86,158 173,794 157,362 110.4
3 曇り 10.8 2.00 1292.0 50,233 224,027 236,043 94.9
4 晴れ 13.3 6.30 2542.0 98,833 322,860 314,724 102.6
5 晴れ 19.3 11.00 3547.0 137,907 460,767 393,405 117.1
6 曇り 21.1 4.80 489.0 19,012 479,779 472,086 101.6
7 曇り 12.5 0.00 370.0 14,386 494,165 550,767 89.7
8 曇り 13.0 0.00 1209.0 47,006 541,171 629,448 86.0
9 曇り 9.9 2.40 939.0 36,508 577,679 708,129 81.6
10 晴れ 11.9 12.20 3389.0 131,764 709,443 786,810 90.2
11 雨 14.1 2.70 1402.0 54,510 763,953 865,491 88.3
12 晴れ 9.8 2.30 1310.0 50,933 814,886 944,172 86.3
13 晴れ 10.1 5.90 2453.0 95,373 910,259 1,022,853 89.0
14 晴れ 19.5 7.30 2792.0 108,553 1,018,812 1,101,534 92.5
15 曇り 15.1 0.00 282.0 10,964 1,029,776 1,180,215 87.3
16 晴れ 21.9 7.10 2506.0 97,433 1,127,209 1,258,896 89.5
17 曇り 20.2 5.40 2176.0 84,603 1,211,812 1,337,577 90.6
18 曇り 18.8 1.30 1329.0 51,672 1,263,483 1,416,258 89.2
19 雨 15.1 2.10 1258.0 48,911 1,312,394 1,494,939 87.8
20 曇り 10.3 2.60 1931.0 75,077 1,387,472 1,573,620 88.2
21 曇り 17.1 3.60 2116.0 82,270 1,469,742 1,652,301 89.0
22 曇り 11.6 3.00 2047.0 79,587 1,549,329 1,730,982 89.5
23 晴れ 11.2 3.50 2117.0 82,309 1,631,638 1,809,663 90.2
24 晴れ 20.4 12.70 3784.0 147,122 1,778,760 1,888,344 94.2
25 晴れ 22.2 7.70 2933.0 114,035 1,892,795 1,967,025 96.2
26 雨 13.6 0.00 533.0 20,723 1,913,518 2,045,706 93.5
27 晴れ 14.1 9.60 3472.0 134,991 2,048,509 2,124,387 96.4
28 晴れ 16.9 10.70 3717.0 144,517 2,193,026 2,203,068 99.5
29 曇り 15.3 3.70 1173.0 45,606 2,238,633 2,281,749 98.1
30 曇り 24.6 8.00 2789.0 108,436 2,347,069 2,360,430 99.4

℃ h 60367.0
15.1 4.87 2012.2

4.69 2023.7

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績 　 160W×3400枚 2017年4月

日付 天気
日照
時間

売電目標
累計(円)

月合計 ¥2,347,069
実績平均(/日) ¥78,236
  月目標値(/日) ¥78,681
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